TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

YES | NO | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Bart, E. X Resolution Number: R-116-2017
Byrne, S. X Dated: December 11, 2017
Jordan, L. X Offered By: BYRNE
Rothman, M. X Seconded By: ROTHMAN
Campbell, R. X

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 ON
RUSSELL LANE REPAVING PROJECT BY
JERRY AND SONS EXCAVATING, INC.

WHEREAS, the Jerry and Sons Excavating, Inc. and the
Township of Downe had heretofore entered into an Agreement for
the repaving of Russell Lane situate in Downe Township,
Cumberland County, New Jersey detailing the furnishing of labor,
equipment and materials in the total amount of $34,860.00 in
accordance with the requirements of the Local Public Contract’s

Law to include, by way of example N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.;
and,

WHEREAS, during the course of the project, the subject
Change Order was prepared and submitted to the Township based
upon an adjustment of estimated quantities of Plan Item #5.5.2
and Plan Item #7.1.4; and,

WHEREAS, as the result of adjusting the quantities as

stated above, Change Order No. 1 represents an increase in the

Adjusted Amount from $34,860.00 to $37,257.50: an increase of
$2,397.50 or +6.87%:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee

of the Township of Downe, hereby authorizes the Mayor and

1




Municipal Clerk to execute Change Order No. 1 with Jerry and

Sons Excavating, Inc. representing an increase in the amount of
the Adjusted Amount from $34,860.00 to $37,257.50; an increase
of $2,397.50 or +6.87%.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee
of the Township of Downe, County of Cumberland and State of New

Jersey that Change Order No. 1 for the additional amount of
$2,397.50 for a final Contract amount of $37,257.50 be approved;

AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Clerk may
hereby be authorized to execute Change Order No. 1 and 1is
further directed to adhere to the requirements of New Jersey Law
and in particular N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 as to the publication of
the Change Order and addition of the change to the fiscal year
record for 2017;

THIS RESOLUTION was adopted by the Township Committee of
the Township of Downe on December 11, 2017.

ATTEST: | - %) ﬁ A/

Nadine Lockley, Acting Mungicipal Clerk Robert G. Campbell, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Clerk of the Township of Downe, does
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of z Resolution
adopted by the Downe Township Committee at its Regular Meeting

held December 11, 2017.

oo 19, Q017 WO@C@

Date Nadine Lockley, Acting Munﬁfi?al Clerk

2




